DMIC Flange Catalog
Copyright ©2022 Delaware Mfg.
SSW-2203 Call Toll Free 1-800-248-3642
In Canada 1-800-320-3642Page 21
ESS Split Head to Thread 45˚
Convert SAE/BSP ports to Split Flange connection ~ 3/4" to 6"
The 45˚ ESS compliments the design flexibility introduced

desired adapter size.
Two different size codes
selects step size option.
Due to our policy of continual product improvement, the specifications in this catalog
may change without notice.  When designing by spec, please request a certified print.
ESS C.61 Split Flange Head to Thread, 45˚ Elbow
Port
Size
Dimensions  IN
Port Codes A B C D Split Flange Kit
(Carbon Steel)
SM
S
B
¾" 1.41 0.75 1.50 3.45 FSL-0750SK
1" 1.51 1.00 1.75 3.66 FSL-1000SK
1¼" 1.59 1.25 2.00 4.00 FSL-1250SK
1½" 1.68 1.50 2.38 4.20 FSL-1500SK
2” 1.86 2.00 2.81 4.64 FSL-2000SK
2½" 2.48 2.50 3.31 5.68 FSL-2500SK
3" 2.74 3.00 4.00 6.39 FSL-3000SK
4" 3.00 4.00 5.00 7.16 FSL-4000SK
Second Size Code
Code Port Size
07 ¾"
10 1"